Date
04/03/2022

05/03/2022

05/03/2022

25/04/2022

10/03/2022

03/05/2022

20/07/2022

20/07/2022

t address

Time G Complai
22:34 Al N4 1DY,
19:22 Al N4 1DY.
22:22 Al N4 1DY.
14:26 C N4 1ER.
2112 A N4 1DY.
14:03 C N4 1ER.
15:30 C N4 1ER.
15:48 C N4 1ER.

Method
Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Website

complaint

playing music, shouting, banging and fireworks

Caller re-reporting noise from the shop below, caller states
they do not have a license to trade after 22:30, but they
have remained working until 11 onwards

Ongoing issue with music coming from the restuarant
below.

The back gardens of Lothair Road North have been
experiencing loud continual music throughout the day and
evening until a reopened restaurant closes at midnight
contravening the licensing conditions given by the council.
These 15 windows are not in compliance

Telephone

Website

Website

Website

The shisha lounge have a licence to use the outside area
until 9pm - music is still blaring now and they have been
setting off fireworks - the resident is having to send his 4
year old to a relatives house so they can sleep - smoke
pollution coming into premises

Music/ amplified sound

Music/ amplified sound

Music/ amplified sound

Outcome
no visit no response from complainant

no visit no response from complainant

went into Rakkas at 2315 hours. the patrons were leaving and no food or
drink served. there was still music. | asked to see a copy of the liecence
but they stated that they had not received it through the postyet as they
had no post box so it was getting sent through to solicitor. advisesd that
they needed to stick to terms of their licence and to keep to times. Word:
of advice given.

Mo Action recorded

We visited at 23.02 and observed a large number of patrons sitting in the

outside area.

Mo Action recorded

Mo Action recorded

Mo Action recorded



22/07/2022
23/07/2022
23/07/2022
23/07/2022
31/07/2022
31/07/2022
14/08/2022
07/09/2022

07/09/2022

07/09/2022

17:47 N

0711 C

07:23 C

0732 C

10:54 C

11:03 C

12:35 C

11:50 C

11:59 C

12:07 C

N4 1ER.
N4 1ER.
N4 1ER.
N4 1ER.

Lothair Road Morth, Hornsey, London, N4 1ER.

Lothair Road Morth, Hornsey, London, N4 1ER.
Lothair Road Morth, Hornsey, London, N4 1ER.
Lothair Road Morth, Hornsey, London, N4 1ER.
Lothair Road Morth, Hornsey, London, N4 1ER.

Lothair Road Morth, Hornsey, London, N4 1ER.

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Website

Music / amplified sound
Music / amplified sound
Music / amplified sound
People noise

Music / amplified sound
People noise

Music / amplified sound
Music / amplified sound

Music / amplified sound

Music / amplified sound

Gave a verbal warning - | spoke to Hass Strto who idenfied himself as 1
manager and issued him with a verbal warning

Mo Action recorded

Mo Action recorded

Mo Action recorded

Mo Action recorded

Mo Action recorded

Mo Action recorded

Mo Action recorded

Mo Action recorded

Mo Action recorded



