	A	В	C	D	E	F F	G
1	Date	Time	Complainant	Complainant address	Method	complaint	Outcome
2	04/03/2022	22:	4 Al	N4 1DY.	Telephone	playing music, shouting, banging and fireworks	no visit no response from complainant
						Caller re-reporting noise from the shop below, caller states	
						they do not have a license to trade after 22:30, but they	
3	05/03/2022	19:	22 AI	N4 1DY.	Telephone	have remained working until 11 onwards	no visit no response from complainant
ı							went into Rakkas at 2315 hours. the patrons were leaving and no food or drink served. there was still music. I asked to see a copy of the liecence but they stated that they had not received it through the post yet as they had no post box so it was getting sent through to solicitor. advisesd that
						Ongoing issue with music coming from the restuarant	they needed to stick to terms of their licence and to keep to times. Word:
4	05/03/2022	22:	22 AI	N4 1DY.	Telephone	below.	of advice given.
						The back gardens of Lothair Road North have been	
						experiencing loud continual music throughout the day and	
						evening until a reopened restaurant closes at midnight	
						contravening the licensing conditions given by the council.	
5	25/04/2022	14:	26 C	N4 1ER.	Website	These 15 windows are not in compliance	No Action recorded
						The shisha lounge have a licence to use the outside area	
						until 9pm - music is still blaring now and they have been	
						setting off fireworks - the resident is having to send his 4	
						year old to a relatives house so they can sleep - smoke	We visited at 23.02 and observed a large number of patrons sitting in the
6	10/03/2022	22:	12 A	N4 1DY.	Telephone	pollution coming into premises	outside area.
7	03/05/2022	14:0	03 C	N4 1ER.	Website	Music / amplified sound	No Action recorded
8	20/07/2022	15:	00 C	N4 1ER.	Website	Music / amplified sound	No Action recorded
9	20/07/2022	15:4	18 C	N4 1ER.	Website	Music / amplified sound	No Action recorded

							Gave a verbal warning - I spoke to Hass Strto who idenfied himself a
0	22/07/2022	17:47	N	N4 1ER.	Website	Music / amplified sound	manager and issued him with a verbal warning
1	23/07/2022	07:11	. C	N4 1ER.	Website	Music / amplified sound	No Action recorded
2	23/07/2022	07:23	С	N4 1ER.	Website	Music / amplified sound	No Action recorded
3	23/07/2022	07:32	С	N4 1ER.	Website	People noise	No Action recorded
4	31/07/2022	10:54	С	Lothair Road North, Hornsey, London, N4 1ER.	Website	Music / amplified sound	No Action recorded
5	31/07/2022	11:03	С	Lothair Road North, Hornsey, London, N4 1ER.	Website	People noise	No Action recorded
6	14/08/2022	12:35	С	Lothair Road North, Hornsey, London, N4 1ER.	Website	Music / amplified sound	No Action recorded
7	07/09/2022	11:50	С	Lothair Road North, Hornsey, London, N4 1ER.	Website	Music / amplified sound	No Action recorded
8	07/09/2022	11:59	С	Lothair Road North, Hornsey, London, N4 1ER.	Website	Music / amplified sound	No Action recorded
9	07/09/2022	12:07	c	Lothair Road North, Hornsey, London, N4 1ER.	Website	Music / amplified sound	No Action recorded